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Rowland Hall 
BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

2024-2025 
 

Practice Start Date:   November 11, 2024 
 
DATE     OPPONENT    F JV V  
November 19 (Tuesday)   ICS @ Rowland Hall   ----- TBA TBA 
November 22 (Friday)   Rowland Hall @ Duchesne  4:00 5:30 7:00 
November 26 (Tuesday)   South Summit @ Rowland Hall  4:00 5:30 7:00 
December 4 (Wednesday)   Rowland Hall @ Summit Academy  4:00 5:30 7:00 
December 6-7 (Friday-Saturday)  Rowland Hall @ West Wendover Tourney TBA TBA TBA 
December 11 (Wednesday)  Rowland Hall @ North Summit  4:00 5:30 7:00 
December 13 (Friday)   Rowland Hall @ West Valley APA  ----- 4:00 7:00 
December 14 (Saturday)   Parowan @ Rowland Hall  11:00 12:30 2:00 
December 20 (Friday)   UMA Hill Field @ Rowland Hall  ----- 5:30 7:00 
January 4 (Saturday)   Wendover @ Rowland Hall  11:00 12:30 2:00 
 
*January 8 (Wednesday)   Maeser @ Rowland Hall   4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 10 (Friday)   St. Joe @ Rowland Hall   4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 15 (Wednesday)   Rowland Hall @ ALA   4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 17 (Friday)   Rowland Hall @ Waterford  4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 22 (Wednesday)  Draper APA @ Rowland Hall  4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 24 (Friday)   Rowland Hall @ Maeser   4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 29 (Wednesday)   Rowland Hall @ St. Joe   ----- 5:30 7:00 
 
*January 31 (Friday)   ALA @ Rowland Hall   4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*February 5 (Wednesday)  Waterford @ Rowland Hall  4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
*February 7 (Friday)   Rowland Hall @ Draper APA  4:00 5:30 7:00 
 
February 12 (Wednesday)   1st Round State Tournament, Home sites ------ ----- 7:00 
       
February 15 (Saturday)   2nd Round State Tournament, Home sites ----- ----- 7:00 
      
February 20-22 (Thurs.-Sat.)  State 2A Tournament @ TBA  ------ ----- TBA 
     
*Denotes Region 17 contest.  Bold = home games, played at Lincoln Campus gym, 843 Lincoln Street  SLC 
 
Head Coach:  Zack Alvidrez  zackalvidrez@rowlandhall.org   801-970-0363 
Asst. Coach:  TBA 
Asst. Coach:  TBA 


